





Student Lewel
Undergraduate

Graduate

Tier

Tier2

Tier3

Tierl

Tier2

Tier3

Tier4

Residence
Status
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident Domestic
Nonresident International
Missouri
Nonresident Domestic
Nonresident International
Missouri
Nonresident Domestic
Nonresident International
Missouri
Nonresident Domestic
Nonresident International

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester

Per Credit
Plateau Hour Rate

None $330.90

None $1,005.00

12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None
12-18 Hours
None

None $458.00

None $1,270.00

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

Per Credit

Flat

Plateau
Rate

Rate Discontinued with Implementation
of Differential Tuition in Fall 2023

Per Credit

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$542.00
$400.00
$1,267.00
$575.00
$542.00
$400.00
$1,267.00
$575.00
$625.00
$450.00
$1,350.00
$625.00
$708.00
$500.00
$1,433.00
$675.00

$550.00
$1,000.00
$1,300.00
$625.00
$1,075.00
$1,375.00
$725.00
$1,175.00
$1,475.00
$750.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00

Flat

Plateau

Rate

$6,500.00

$15,200.00

$6,500.00

$15,200.00

$7,500.00

$16,200.00

$8,500.00

$17,200.00

Percentage
Change
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Dollar
Change
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Student Lewel or

Professional Program
Undergraduate

Tier

Residence
Status
Missouri
Nonresident
Kansas Rate
Heartland Rate
Missouri
Nonresident

Term Per Credit Plateau Per Credit Plateau
Type Plateau Hour Rate Rate Hour Rate Rate
Semester None $327.90
Semester None $921.60
Semester None $333.80
Semester None $500.50
Semester None $373.00

2.78 539.43 9.29(e)| TJETGY3.00

Percentage
Change?

N/A

Dollar
Change?

N/A



Student Lewel or

Professional Program  Tier
Graduate

Anesthesia, UMKC
MS

Med Physician Asst
MS

Dentistry, DDS

Dentistry,

Graduate Certificate
and MS

Law, JD

Law, LLM

Residence
Status
Missouri
Nonresident
Metropolitan
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Missouri
Nonresident
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Summer
Semester
Semester
Semester

Plateau
None
None
None

18
12
18
12
18
12
18
12
16
8
16
8
14
7
14
7
None
None
None

Per Credit
Hour Rate
$444.15
$1,146.70
$444.15

$1,143.10
$1,143.10
$2,278.10
$2,278.10
$1,203.00
$1,203.00
$2,401.70
$2,401.70
$702.10
$902.10
$853.00

Flat
Rate

$12,897.30
$8,598.00
$15,400.00
$10,267.00
$11,979.00
$7,986.00
$14,375.00
$9,583.00
$19,203.45
$9,601.60
$38,272.30
$19,136.15
$17,684.10
$8,841.95
$35,304.80
$17,652.40

Per Credit
Hour Rate
$488.00
$1,225.00
$488.00

$1,296.38
$1,296.38
$2,565.69
$2,565.69
$1,366.43
$1,366.43
$2,706.86
$2,706.86

$720.00

$920.00

$874.00

Plateau
Rate

$14,568.00
$9,712.00
$17,321.00
$11,550.00
$13,139.00
$8,760.00
$15,690.00
$10,460.00
$20,742.00
$10,371.00
$41,051.00
$20,525.52
$19,130.00
$9,565.00
$37,896.00
$18,948.00

Percentage
Change?
6.0%
5.3%
6.0%
10.5%
10.5%
10.5%
10.5%
7.1%
7.1%
7.0%
7.0%
6.6%
6.6%
6.5%
6.5%
6.8%
6.8%
6.7%
6.7%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%

Dollar
Change?
$26.55
$61.00
$26.55
$1,359.30
$906.40
$1,609.60
$1,075.40
$848.60
$566.40
$1,003.60
$669.40
$1,261.75
$631.00
$2,501.90
$1,250.98
$1,203.70
$601.95
$2,349.00
$1,174.50
$0.60
$0.60






Student Lewel or
Professional Program Tier
Undergraduate

Graduate

Optometry, OD

Residence
Status
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident
Missouri
Nonresident

Term
Type
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester
Semester

Plateau
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

16
16

Per Credit Plateau Per Credit Plateau
Hour Rate  Rate Hour Rate  Rate
$396.10
$1,070.00

$480.00

$1,194.00

$541.00

$1,255.00

$584.00

$1,298.00

$593.00

$1,307.00
$548.10
$1,345.60

$614.00

$1,460.00

$661.00

$1,507.00

$769.00

$1,615.00

$889.00

$1,735.00
$3830.10 $13,281.60 $880.00  $14,078.00
$1,370.30 $21,924.80 $1,453.00 $23,240.00

Percentage
Change

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
6.0%
6.0%

Dollar
Change

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$796.40
$1,315.20



Undergraduate Supplemental Fees
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees
Engineering Course Fee
Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee
Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee
Social Work Supplemental Fee Undergraduate
Business Supplemental Fees
College of Business Administration Undergraduate Course Fee
Education and Other Program Course Fees
Media & Communications Studies Lab/Studio Course Fee
Studio Arts Fee, UMSL (BFA)
Applied Music Fee
Undergraduate and Graduate Supplemental Fees
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees
College of Arts & Sciences Science Lab Fee
Nursing DNP Fee
Social Work Supplemental Fee Graduate
Business Supplemental Fees
College of Business Administration Graduate Course Fee
Education and Other Program Course Fees
College of Education Supplemental Course Fee
Online Fee for 100% online courses

Per Credit
Hour Rate

$196.70
$240.10
$11.65
$20.40

$90.80

$36.40
$39.70

$28.40
$278.40
$22.70

$130.40

$31.80
$68.00

Flat
Rate

$385.70

Per Credit
Hour Rate

Flat
Rate

Percentage
Change

Dollar
Change






